## Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: Purch Group, Inc.

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): BuyerZone.com, tomsguide.com,toptenreivews.com, purch.cor livescience.com, space.com, businessnewsdaily.com, tomsitpro.com, tomshardware.com Active Junky, ShopSavvy, business.com, mosaichub.com, anandtech.com, newsarama.com

Address of Service Provider: 150 Fifth Avenue, 9th floor, New York, New York 10011

Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: Karen Greenstein

**Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent** (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location): 150 Fifth Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10011

**Telephone Number of Designated Agent**: 212-703-5813

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: $2\sqrt{2}$	).70	5-	580	1
---	------	----	-----	---

Email Address of Designated Agent: copyright@purch.com

ive of the Designating Service Provider: Date:  $9 \cdot 8 \cdot 16$ 

Typed or Printed Name and Title: Karen Greenstein, General Counsel and Secretary

Note: This Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee\*Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights.<br/>\*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at<br/>www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.htmlSCANNED<br/>APR 1 8 2017

Mail the form to: U.S. Copyright Office, Designated Agents P.O. Box 71537 Washington, DC 20024-1537

Received SEP 2 6 2016 Copyright Office